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Sec. 5. Notwithstanding any contrary provisions contained in
section 1 hereof, except as said section limits the dollar amount of
bonding^authorization. and in the event there is not first available
in any annual increment period under Title I of the Federal
Housing Act of 1949. and acts amendatory thereof, sufficient urban
renewal development capital grant money, then the city may issue
bonds under the act, as necessary, in an amount not to exceed
$10.000.000 for the purpose of paving up to the entire project cost
for any urban renewal development project designated under the
provisions of section 1.

Sec. 3. This act shall become effective only after its approval
by a majority of the governing body of the city of Saint Paul and
upon compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes. Section
645.021.

Approved May 19, 1973.

CHAPTER 396—H.F.No.1556

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the city of Saint Paul; amending the
provisions relating to the issuance of the license for the sale of
intoxicating' liquor at the civic center; amending Laws 1969, Chap-
ter 783, Section 1, Subdivision 1, as amended.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1969, Chapter 783, Section 1, Subdivision 1, as
amended by Laws 1971, Chapter 498, Section 1, is amended to read:

Section 1. ST. PAUL, CITY OF; CIVIC CENTER; LIQUOR
LICENSE. Subdivision 1. In addition to the licenses now authoriz-
ed by law, and notwithstanding any provision of law to the
contrary contained in the charter or ordinances of such city, or
statutes applicable to such city, the city of St. Paul is authorized to
issue an "on sale" liquor license for the premises known and used
as the St. Paul civic center. The license so authorized may be
vested. wit_h_tbe prior approval of the civic center authority, in any
person, firm or corporation who has contracted for the use of the
civic center premises for an event or a caterer of such person, firm
or corporation approved by the civic center authority. The license
may be vested in such person, firm, corporation or caterer notwith-
standing the fact that such person, firm, corporation or caterer may
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hold another "on sale" license in its own right, but such license
vested bv the authority shall expire uporL termination of the
contracted event. The fee for such license to the authority shall be
fixed by the governing body of the city of St. Paul. Such liquor
license shall be issued in accordance with the statutes applicable to
the issuance of "on sale" liquor licenses in cities of the first class
not inconsistent herewith and in accordance with the charter and
ordinances of the city of St. Paul not inconsistent herewith and
shall limit the sale of intoxicating liquor to members aad guests of
any person or organization leasing space in tho civic conter for the
purpose of. conducting, patrons of the entire civic center complex
who gather therein for any convention, banquet, conference, meet-
ing. theatrical event or social affair, an4 but shall prohibit the sale
of intoxicating liquor to the public or to any persons attending or
participating in any athletic event being held on the civic center
premises.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective only after its approval
bv a majority of the governing body of the citv of Saint Paul and
upon compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes. Section
645.021.

Approved May 19, 1973.

CHAPTER 397—H.F.No.1551

[Not Coded]

An act relating to the county of Ramsey and the city of Saint
Paul; authorizing the rendering of emergency or lifesavmg service
by a physician's trained mobile intensive care paramedic; under
certain circumstances granting immunity from civil liability for
good faith emergency lifesavmg services rendered by physician's
trained mobile intensive care paramedics and also for physicians
who render medical advice and instructions to such paramedics
while the paramedics are in the performance of lifesaving services.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. RAMSEY COUNTY AND ST. PAUL, CITY OF;
PARAMEDIC MOBILE UNIT; DEFINITIONS. As used in sections
1 to 6, "physician's trained mobile intensive care paramedic" means
a person who:

(1) Is an employee of the county of Ramsey or" the city of Saint
Paul;
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